OP \$65.00 77323328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545220 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| PNC Bank, National Association | | 10/11/2019 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alliance Distributors Holding Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 127 West 26th Street, Suite 904 | | |
| City: | New York | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10001 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77323328 | HUBBAGAMES.COM |
| Serial Number: | 76619510 | VGA VIDEO GAME ALLIANCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122621215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122371035

Email: mclain@windelsmarx.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Clain
Address Line 1: 156 West 56th St

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Clain

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Clain/

DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED Release of Security Interest (Alliance Media Holdings Inc.) (11745739)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Release of Security Interest (Alliance Media Holdings Inc.) (11745739)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Release of Security Interest (Alliance Media Holdings Inc.) (11745739)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0763

900519351

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 11, 2019, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent for itself and the other Lenders ("Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Alliance Distributors Holding Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Pledgor</u>"), and Agent, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2012 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Agent a security interest in and to and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights owned by Pledgor;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2012 at Reel 4815, Frame 0490;

WHEREAS, Pledgor has paid off its obligations to Agent under the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Agent release, and Agent has agreed to release, its lien on all trademarks pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT:

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement.

Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement in all trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to Pledgor and all right, title and interest of Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

{11743423:1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0765

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| MARK | Serial Number | Registration Number | Date of Filing | Registration Date |
|----------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Hubbagames.com | 77323328 | 3461470 | 2007-11- 07 | 2008-07-08 |
| VGA Video Game Alliance | 76619510 | 3178918 | 2004-11- 05 | 2006-12-05 |

{11743423:1}

RECORDED: 10/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0766